
DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.
112283

053    13000 000Paul Moser

July 27, 2020

2017Tax Year

09:00 AM HALLMARK FENTRESS OAKS LLC

HT009TN
1Page:



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

112627

112601

100K B 01402 000

100L A 00600 000

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

July 27, 2020

2017

2017

Tax Year

Tax Year

09:30 AM

10:00 AM

HALLMARK MTN VILLAGE LLC

HALLMARK BEVERLY HILLS LLC

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

112265

112266

058P A 00800 000

058    01601 000

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

July 27, 2020

2017

2017

Tax Year

Tax Year

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

HALLMARK STONE GATE LLC

HALLMARK CEDARS LLC

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

112263

119262

119264

112203

112204

119261

086    11203 000

086    11203 000

041O A 00300 000

041O A 00300 000

051    05702 000

051    05702 000

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

July 27, 2020

2017

2018

2018

2017

2017

2018

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

01:00 PM

01:00 PM

02:00 PM

02:00 PM

03:00 PM

03:00 PM

SOUTHFORK ASSOCIATES LTD

SOUTHFORK

BLUE RIDGE LTD

BLUE RIDGE LTD

COOPERTOWN LTD

COOPERTOWN LTD

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

112078

119260

112262

119259

041    02701 000

041    02701 000

041    02700 000

041    02700 000

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

Paul Moser

July 28, 2020

2017

2018

2017

2018

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

OAK PARK ASSOCIATES

OAK PARK ASSOCIATES

OAK PARK ADDITION LTD

OAK PARK ADDITION LTD

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.
112284

063B A 02101 000Paul Moser

July 28, 2020

2017Tax Year

11:00 AM JAMESTOWN FH LTD

HT009TN
1Page:



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.
112592

065I H 03501 000Paul Moser

July 28, 2020

2017Tax Year

01:00 PM CUMBERLAND HOUSING HAIRR

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.
112264

058    01901 000Paul Moser

July 28, 2020

2017Tax Year

01:30 PM GOIN ROGER L

HT009TN
1Page:



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.
112598

083    01201 000Paul Moser

July 28, 2020

2017Tax Year

02:00 PM BALL LIMITED LP

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.
112595

103F B 00400 000Paul Moser

July 28, 2020

2017Tax Year

02:30 PM LAFOLLETTE ELDERLY HOUSING LP

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

123935

123936

123933

123934

123937

123942

123938

123939

123940

087    03216 000

073    03104 000

087    03206 000

087    03213 000

073    03104 001

073    03104 006

073    03104 002

073    03104 003

073    03104 004

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

July 29, 2020

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

CROSSVILLE CERAMICS

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

CROSSVILLE INC

CROSSVILLE CERAMICS CO

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

123943

123941

073    03104 007

073    03104 005

JAY CATIGNANI

JAY CATIGNANI

July 29, 2020

2019

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD

HT009TN
2Page:



DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

125343

119790

119798

124360

087    05202 000

087    05202 000

113    01100 000

192    01400M001

TRACY L. CHILDRESS

TRACY L. CHILDRESS

TRACY L. CHILDRESS

SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO

July 30, 2020

2019

2018

2018

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

09:00 AM

09:00 AM

10:00 AM

01:30 PM

NORTHSIDE DRIVE APARTMENTS

NORTHSIDE DRIVE APARTMENTS

STEWART PLACE 2013 LP

SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

Appeal No.

125295

123767

129912

085F B 01100 000

104    00300 000

135J A 05000P003

MARTIN GUENTHER

UTICA REALTY CARYVILLE LLC

CONCRETE POLISHING & RESTORATION LLC

July 30, 2020

2019

2019

2019

Tax Year

Tax Year

Tax Year

11:00 AM

02:00 PM

02:30 PM

LAFOLLETTE CITY OF

UTICA REALTY CARYVILLE LLC

CONCRETE POLISHING & RESTORATION 
LLC

HT009TN
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DOCKET
Administrative Judge: Jerome Cochran

 12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919
TIME APPELLANT REPRESENTATIVE PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO REMARKS NOTES

Appeal No.
124363

101    00100M002SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO

July 30, 2020

2019Tax Year

01:00 PM SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO

HT009TN
1Page:
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