July 27, 2020

12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
09:00 AM	HALLMARK FENTRESS OAKS LLC	Paul Moser	053 13000 000		
			Appeal No. 112283	Tax Year 2017	

HT009TN Page: 1

12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919

3uiv 27. 2020	12 Ouks Excedite 1 ark Knowing	111 37717			
TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
09:30 AM	HALLMARK MTN VILLAGE LLC	Paul Moser	100K B 01402 000		
			Appeal No. 112627	Tax Year 2017	
10:00 AM	HALLMARK BEVERLY HILLS LLC	Paul Moser	100L A 00600 000		
			Appeal No. 112601	Tax Year 2017	

July 27, 2020

July 27, 2020

12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
10:30 AM	HALLMARK STONE GATE LLC	Paul Moser	058P A 00800 000		
			Appeal No. 112265	Tax Year 2017	
11:00 AM	HALLMARK CEDARS LLC	Paul Moser	058 01601 000		
			Appeal No. 112266	Tax Year 2017	

July 27, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
01:00 PM	SOUTHFORK ASSOCIATES LTD	Paul Moser	086 11203 000		
			Appeal No. 112263	Tax Year 2017	
01:00 PM	SOUTHFORK	Paul Moser	086 11203 000		
			Appeal No. 119262	Tax Year 2018	
02:00 PM	BLUE RIDGE LTD	Paul Moser	041O A 00300 000		
			Appeal No. 119264	Tax Year 2018	
02:00 PM	BLUE RIDGE LTD	Paul Moser	041O A 00300 000		
			Appeal No. 112203	Tax Year 2017	
03:00 PM	COOPERTOWN LTD	Paul Moser	051 05702 000		
			Appeal No. 112204	Tax Year 2017	
03:00 PM	O3:00 PM COOPERTOWN LTD Paul Moser	VLTD Paul Moser	051 05702 000		
			Appeal No. 119261	Tax Year 2018	

HT009TN Page: 1

July 28. 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
09:00 AM	OAK PARK ASSOCIATES	Paul Moser	041 02701 000		
			Appeal No. 112078	Tax Year 2017	
09:00 AM	OAK PARK ASSOCIATES	Paul Moser	041 02701 000		
			Appeal No. 119260	Tax Year 2018	
10:00 AM	OAK PARK ADDITION LTD	Paul Moser	041 02700 000		
			Appeal No. 112262	Tax Year 2017	
10:00 AM	OAK PARK ADDITION LTD	Paul Moser	041 02700 000	Tax Year 2018	
			Appeal No. 119259		

July 28. 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
11:00 AM	JAMESTOWN FH LTD	Paul Moser	063B A 02101 000		
			Appeal No. 112284	Tax Year 2017	

July 28. 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
01:00 PM	CUMBERLAND HOUSING HAIRR	Paul Moser	065I H 03501 000		
			Appeal No. 112592	Tax Year 2017	

July 28. 2020

12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
01:30 PM	GOIN ROGER L	Paul Moser	058 01901 000		
			Appeal No. 112264	Tax Year 2017	

July 28. 2020

12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
02:00 PM	BALL LIMITED LP	Paul Moser	083 01201 000		
			Appeal No. 112598	Tax Year 2017	

July 28. 2020

12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
02:30 PM	LAFOLLETTE ELDERLY HOUSING LP	Paul Moser	103F B 00400 000		
			Appeal No. 112595	Tax Year 2017	

July 29, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
09:00 AM	CROSSVILLE CERAMICS	JAY CATIGNANI	087 03216 000		
			Appeal No. 123935	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 000		
			Appeal No. 123936	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	CROSSVILLE INC	JAY CATIGNANI	087 03206 000		
			Appeal No. 123933	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	CROSSVILLE CERAMICS CO	JAY CATIGNANI	087 03213 000		
			Appeal No. 123934	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	L DEVELOPMENT BD JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 001	Tax Year 2019	
			Appeal No. 123937		
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 006		
			Appeal No. 123942	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 002		
			Appeal No. 123938	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 003		
			Appeal No. 123939	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 004	Tax Year 2019	
			Appeal No. 123940		

July 29, 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 007		
			Appeal No. 123943	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BD	JAY CATIGNANI	073 03104 005		
			Appeal No. 123941	Tax Year 2019	

HT009TN Page: 1

July 30. 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
09:00 AM	NORTHSIDE DRIVE APARTMENTS	TRACY L. CHILDRESS	087 05202 000		
			Appeal No. 125343	Tax Year 2019	
09:00 AM	NORTHSIDE DRIVE APARTMENTS	TRACY L. CHILDRESS	087 05202 000		
			Appeal No. 119790	Tax Year 2018	
10:00 AM	STEWART PLACE 2013 LP	TRACY L. CHILDRESS	113 01100 000		
			Appeal No. 119798	Tax Year 2018	
01:30 PM	SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO	SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO	192 01400M001	Tax Year 2019	
			Appeal No. 124360		

July 30. 2020

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
11:00 AM	LAFOLLETTE CITY OF	MARTIN GUENTHER	085F B 01100 000		
			Appeal No. 125295	Tax Year 2019	
02:00 PM	UTICA REALTY CARYVILLE LLC	UTICA REALTY CARYVILLE LLC	104 00300 000		
			Appeal No. 123767	Tax Year 2019	
02:30 PM	CONCRETE POLISHING & RESTORATION LLC	CONCRETE POLISHING & RESTORATION LLC	135J A 05000P003	Tax Year 2019	
	LLC		Appeal No. 129912		

July 30. 2020

12 Oaks Executive Park Knoxville Tn 37919

TIME	APPELLANT	REPRESENTATIVE	PROPERTY ID/APPEAL NO	REMARKS	NOTES
01:00 PM	SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO	SHOOK & FLETCHER SUP CO	101 00100M002		
			Appeal No. 124363	Tax Year 2019	